12-29-9

1 FC:581

Assistant Commissioner for Patents RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE **Box Assignments** Patent and Trademark Office 01-13-1999 Washington, D.C. 20231 Attorney Docket No. 102441 100941872 To the Assistan. record the attached original document or copy thereof. 1. A. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. A. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 1) Shinobu OZEKI FUJI XEROX CO., LTD. 2) Tsutomu HAMADA 17-22, AKASAKA 2-CHOME, MINATO-KU 3) Hiroki ISHIDA TOKYO, JAPAN 4) Masaki HIROTA 5) Kazuhiro SAKAI 6) Kenichi KOBAYASHI 7) Masao FUNADA 8) Hiroshi FUJIMAGARI Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No 3. A. Nature of conveyance: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐Yes No Assignment Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name Other \_ Execution Date: December 23, 1998 A. If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: December 23, 1998 B. Patent Application No.(s) \_\_\_\_ C. Patent No.(s) Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ⋈ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 concerning document should be mailed: Name: James A. Oliff Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)......\$ 40.00 B. Enclosed (Check No. 65365) Address: OLIFF & BERRIDGE, PLC Credit any overpayment or charge any underpayment to P.O. Box 19928 deposit account number 15-0461. Alexandria, VA 22222 DEPOSIT ACCOUNT USE AUTHORIZATION /12/1999 DNGUYEN 00000137 09221994 Please grant any extension necessary for entry; 40.00 OP Charge any fee due to our Deposit Account No. 15-0461 Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Date: December 29, 1998 James A. Oliff Registration No. 27,075 Jay A. Stelacone Registration No. 42,168

**PATENT** 

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

**REEL: 9687 FRAME: 0291** 

## ASSIGNMENT

(1_0)	Ingort	(1)	Shinobu Ozeki	(5)	Kazuhiro Sakai	
(1-8)	Insert Name(s) of Inventor(s)	(2)	Tsutomu Hamada	(6)	Kenichi Kobayashi	
		(3)	Hiroki Ishida	(7)	Masao Funada	
		(4)	Masaki Hirota	(8)	Hiroshi Fujimagari	
		urder	variable consideration	ns paid to	ne dollar (\$1.00) and other each of the undersigned, ereby does assign, transfe	the
(9)	Insert Name of Assignee	( <sup>5</sup> )	FUJI XEROX CO., LTD.			
(10)	Insert Address of Assignee	(10)	17-22, Akasaka 2-0	chome, Min	ato-ku, Tokyo, Japan	
		(hereinafter designated as the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest for the United States of America as defined in 35 U.S.C. § 100, in the invention, and in all applications for patent including any and all divisions, continuations, substitutes, and reissues, and all Letters Patent, extensions, reissues, and reexamination certificates that may be granted on the invention known as				
(11)	Insert Identifi- cation, such as Title, Case Number	(11)	OPTICAL BUS SYSTEM	AND SIGN	AL PROCESSOR	
	or Foreign Appli-	(6)	N- 100//1			
	cation Number	· •	No. <u>102441    )</u> ich the undersigned has (have) executed an application for			
			nt in the United Sta			1 101
(12)	Insert Date of Signing of Application	(12)	on December 2	3, 1998		
(13)	Alternative					
	Identification for filed	(13) U.S. application Serial Number				
	applications	filed	December 29, 19	98		
1) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with the application and any continuing, divisional or reissue applications for the invention and also to execute separate assignments in connection with such applications as the Assignee may deen necessary.  2) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers necessary in connection with any interference which may be declared concerning this application of continuation or division thereof and to cooperate with the Assignee in every way possible in obtaining evidence and going forward with such interference.  3) The undersigned agree(s) to execute all papers and documents and perform any act which						
may be necessary in connection with claims or provisions of the International Convention for protection of Industrial Property of similar agreements.  4) The undersigned agree(s) to perform all affirmative acts which may be necessary to obtain or confirm by reissue or reexamination a grant of a valid United States patent to the Assignee.						
any a	5) The undersigned nd all Letters Patent	d hereb ts of t	y authorize(s) and req he United states result	uest(s) the ing from sa:	Commissioner of Patents to id application or any divisi ignee the entire interest h	issue onal,
					ntire interest herein assi	
and that he has (they have) not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith  6) The undersigned hereby grant(s) the firm of OLIFF & BERRIDGE the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with						
the i	nment any further ic cules of the United	States	cation which may be he Patent and Trademark	cessary or c Office for	recordation of this document	ment.
name	•	, exec		_	ate(s) opposite the unders	igned
Date	12/23/1998	Name o	f Inventor Shinob		(	SEAL)
Date	12/23/1998	Name o	f Inventor <u>Inutom</u>	u Hamai	<u>la</u> (	SEAL)
Date	12/23/1998	Name o	f Inventor <u>Hiroki</u>	Ishid	2(	SEAL)
Date	<del></del>	Name o	f Inventor <u>musuk</u>	Herol	ta(	SEAL)
Date		Name o	f Inventor <u>Karahi</u>	ro Scot.	ivi (	SEAL)
Date		Name o	f Inventor <u>Kenna</u>		anjashi (	SEAL)
Date		Name o	f Inventor <u>masaer</u>			SEAL)
Date	······		f Inventor / Virosh	L Fyj		SEAL)
This assignment should preferably be signed before: (a) a Notary Public if within the U.S.A. (b) a U.S. Corsult if outside the U.S.A. If neither, then it should be signed before at least two witnesses who also sign here:						

**RECORDED: 12/29/1998** 

Witness

12/23/1998

12/23/1998

Date

Date

PATENT REEL: 9687 FRAME: 0292